ORBIT-LITE
Rotary Paddle Level Switch
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Version 1.1
User Manual & Datasheet V 1.1
Contents
Revision History . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
1 Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

User Manual & Datasheet V 1.1
13 Product Selection Order Code
Product
RPL : Orbit lite - Rotary Paddle Level Switch (Use in Grains, PVC Powders, Plastic Chips, Cement, Detergent etc. materials)
Housing
CLB : Weatherproof plastic housing with transparent cover for LED illumination , Rating IP68/IP66 , Material : PBT-FR and PC
Probe Housing Cable Entry
PC20 : Threaded , M20 Gland , Polyamide
Output
1S : 1NO, 1NC SPDT Relay Output (rated at 6 A, 230 V AC for non-inductive load)
Power Supply
AU2 : 230V AC, 50Hz
Probe Type
RDP : Rod Probe
Mounting
MB10AL : Threaded, G 1” (BSP), Aluminium
Orientation
TM : Top Mount (Probe Length ≥ 251 mm)
AM : Agnostic Mount (Probe Length ≤ 250 mm)
Extension Material (Probe Length ≥ 151 mm)
EAL : Aluminium with SS 316 shaft rotary blade
Operating Temperature
10T : Up to 100◦C
20T : Up to 200◦C
Standoff Material (Except ”10T”)
STAL : Aluminium
Probe Length
1H : 100 mm (Only with “AM”)
1.5H : 150 mm (Only with “AM”)
1.5H2.5H : 151 to 250 mm (Only with “AM”)
2.5H10H : 251 to 1000 mm (Only with “TM”)
RPL-CLB-PC20-1S-AU2-RDP-MB10AL-TM-EAL-20T-STAL-2.5H10HExample -
Sapcon Instruments Pvt.Ltd.® 10